PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI268454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SOLACOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	02/28/2019		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	COMTECH SOLACOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address: 80 JEAN PROUIX STREET,			
City:	GATINEQU		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J8Z 1W1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8856245
Patent Number:	9357070
Patent Number:	8682975
Patent Number:	8903355
Patent Number:	9907096
Patent Number:	7830863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2168770300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2168770300

Email: jyirga@wattslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** John Andrew Yirga 2337 W. 11th Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COMT-195295 US GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Yirga
SIGNATURE:	John Yirga
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 067580 FRAME: 0171

508576872

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cometech Solacom Technologies Inc. - SIGNED Certificate and Articles of Amalgamation - Feb 28 2019 (003)#page1.tif

source=Cometech Solacom Technologies Inc. - SIGNED Certificate and Articles of Amalgamation - Feb 28 2019 (003)#page2.tif

source=Cometech Solacom Technologies Inc. - SIGNED Certificate and Articles of Amalgamation - Feb 28 2019 (003)#page3.tif

source=Cometech Solacom Technologies Inc. - SIGNED Certificate and Articles of Amalgamation - Feb 28 2019 (003)#page4.tif

source=Cometech Solacom Technologies Inc. - SIGNED Certificate and Articles of Amalgamation - Feb 28 2019 (003)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 067580 FRAME: 0172

Certificate of Amalgamation

Certificat de fusion

Canada Business Corporations Act

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

Comtech Solacom Technologies, Inc.

Corporate name / Dénomination sociale

1125264-0

Corporation number / Numéro de société

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above-named corporation resulted from an amalgamation, under section 185 of the *Canada Business Corporations Act*, of the corporations set out in the attached articles of amalgamation.

JE CERTIFIE que la société susmentionnée est issue d'une fusion, en vertu de l'article 185 de la *Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions*, des sociétés dont les dénominations apparaissent dans les statuts de fusion ci-joints.

Raymond Edwards

along &

Director / Directeur

2019-02-28

Date of Amalgamation (YYYY-MM-DD)
Date de fusion (AAAA-MM-JJ)

Canadä

PATENT REEL: 067580 FRAME: 0173



Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada Corporations Canada

Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada Corporations Canada

Canada Business Corporations Act (CBCA) FORM 9 **ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION** (Section 185)

1	- Corporate name of the amalgar	nated	corp	orati	on	***************************************	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		**************	остоя на при на при На при на пр
Co	omtech Solacom Technolog	jies,	I	1C .				Singeneri anningare		
2	- The province or territory in Car	nada w	/her	e th e	registered offi	ce is	situated (c	lo not li	ndic	ate the full address)
Or	itario	Thomassanion inn 188 800	****	-903311 6603-499419941-1-4		***************************************		***************************************		
3	· The classes and any maximum	numh	or 0	f ekai	ras that the cou	mara	tion le aut	oriya:	4 to	lecus
f	unlimited number of co	***************************************	**************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		pula		101120		1034G
<u> </u>					***************************************				, N ₁ , Santon	
4.	Restrictions, if any, on share tra	ansferi	3		10., 2001. A MARCON CO. A STATE OF THE STATE					
i	See attached Schedule			***************************************	and the second s	***************************************	and the second of the second o			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5 -	Minimum and maximum numbe	r of dir	ect	ors (fe	or a fixed numb	er of a	directors, in	dicate	the :	same number in both boxes)
NO-1-199999	Minimum number 1	0.000/ci/ci/ci/ci/ci/ci/ci/ci/ci/ci/ci/ci/ci/	.,,,,,,,,		**************************************	***************************************	m number			**************************************
		711780178144401	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	a			L			
6 -	Restrictions, if any, on the busin	ness tl	ne c	огро	ration may carr	y on	\$			CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O
	None									
Ĺ					**************************************			······································	***********	
7	- Other provisions, if any					******************	33.2.4	***************************************		
Se	e attached Schedule									
	NATIONAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	organianae - war oo	~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
8 - '	The amalgamation has been app	roved	pur	suani	t to that section	nors	ubsection	of the	Act	which is indicated as follows:
0	183 - Long form: approved by special resolution of shareholders		•	184(1) - Vertical short approved by directors				0	184(2) - Horizontal short-form: approved by resolution of directors
9 -	Declaration		CALLES OF THE	and the second second second		***************************************	pun gazu sibilgan segi dan aggaga guyi mugusi sibilga	W.A	ny many mistro	
her	eby certify that I am a director or a	n autho	rize	d offi			** *** *******************************		HERESTER CO.	
~~~	Name of the amalgamating corp	oration	18		Corporation <b>n</b>	umbe	r	747.	4	7 Signature
Solar Acquisition Corp.			1111701	7				Zararios Journal de la company de la		
Solacom Technologies Inc.					0452079	3	12	SA.		
		cambro 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	***************************************					oly company of the second	#/ 11 www.charlette	
Note	: Misrepresentation constitutes an offe	nce and	l, on	Lunm	iary conviction, a	persor	n is liable to a	ifine no	t ex	beeding \$5,000 or to imprisonment for a
·	term not exceeding six months or to	both (su	eadı	ction 2	250(1) of the CBC/	٩).	······			
ED-	SDE 3190E (2016/11) Page 1 of 2									Canadä

### Schedule I

Restrictions, if any, on share transfers:

The transfer of shares of the Corporation shall be restricted in that no shareholder shall be entitled to transfer any such share or shares without either:

- (a) the approval of the directors of the Corporation expressed by a resolution passed at a meeting of the board of directors or by an instrument or instruments in writing signed by a majority of the directors; or
- (b) the approval of the holders of at least a majority of the shares of the Corporation entitling the holders thereof to vote in all circumstances (other than holders of shares who are entitled to vote separately as a class) for the time being outstanding expressed by a resolution passed at a meeting of the holders of such shares or by an instrument or instruments in writing signed by the holders of a majority of such shares.

24922601.1

PATENT REEL: 067580 FRAME: 0175

#### Schedule II

## Other provisions, if any:

- 1. The transfer of securities (other than non-convertible debt securities) of the Corporation shall be restricted in that no securityholder shall be entitled to transfer any such security or securities without either:
- (a) the approval of the directors of the Corporation expressed by a resolution passed at a meeting of the board of directors or by an instrument or instruments in writing signed by a majority of the directors; or
- (b) the approval of the holders of at least a majority of the shares of the Corporation entitling the holders thereof to vote in all circumstances (other than holders of shares who are entitled to vote separately as a class) for the time being outstanding expressed by a resolution passed at a meeting of the holders of such shares or by an instrument or instruments in writing signed by the holders of a majority of such shares.
- 2. The directors may appoint one or more additional directors, who shall hold office for a term expiring not later than the close of the next annual meeting of the shareholders, but the total number of directors so appointed may not exceed one third of the number of directors elected at the previous annual meeting of shareholders.

24922591.1



Corporations Canada

Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada Corporations Canada

### Canada Business Corporations Act (CBCA) FORM 2

# INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS AND FIRST BOARD OF DIRECTORS (Sections 19 and 106)

To	be filed with Article:	s of Incorporation, Amaigamation of Continuant						
1 - Corporate name			AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER					
Comtech Solacon	Technologies, Inc							
2 - Address of registe	ered office (must be a stree	et address; a P.O. Box is not acceptable)						
Number and street name	79 Wellington Stre	eet W., Suite 3000						
City: Toronto Province or territory: Ontario Postal code: M5K 1N2								
3 - Additional addres								
Care of :			1980-1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1					
Number and street name	$553538  \text{Table in some of constraints}  579  \text{constraints}  \frac{1}{2}  \text{Table in the constraints}  \frac{1}{2}  Table $		-territoria de la companya de la co					
City .	Provin	ce or territory:	ta code :					
4 - Members of the b	oard of directors							
FIRST NAME	LAST NAME	ADDRESS (a P.O. Box is not acceptable)	CÂNADIÂN RESIDENT (Y08/No)					
Michael D.	Porcelain	482 W. Main Street, Huntington, NY 11743, United States	No					
Michael A.	Bondi	2038 Decker Avenue, North Merrick NY 11566, United States	No					
Nancy	Stallone	57 Benson Ave, Sayville NY 11782, United States	No					
Yves	Hupe	2930 De Saissons, Montreal QC H3S 1V9, Canada	Yes					
		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A						
5 - Deciaration		At all and All and a standard office of	(the convertion					
I hereby certify that I a continuing into or ama	m an incorporator of the ne Igapoating-upger the CBCA.	w corporation, or that I am a director or an authorized officer o	i nie etaboranou					
Signature:	J. J	proposed to the control of the contr						
Print name: NA	ned STALLONE	A STATE OF THE STA	1-462-7112					
Note: Misrepresentation term not exceeding	constitutes an offence and, on a six months or to both (subsec	summary conviction, a person is liable to a fine not exceeding \$5000 outling 250(1) of the CBCA).	or to imprisonment for a					
The second of th	~ ************************************	NO NEW YORK OF THE PROPERTY OF	/***** Y % .					

ISED-ISDE 2904E (2016/11) Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 05/31/2024

Canadä